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(include the time spent in attendance, preparation, and in the follow-up to the course when calculating these hours)
3 time hours [] 1 n=31
4 time hours C] 3
5 time hours U 1
6 time hours :] 5
7 time hours C] 3
8 time hours :] 8
9 time hours C] 2
10 time hours (__} 3
more than 10 time hours C] 4
no answer [] 1
3. Lecturing behaviour
The lecturer.../ The lecturers ...
0 7 27
. f . 09 09 2.9% 20%  77.1%

80 _is / are well prepared from my point of view. strongly disagree ? ? > ? 1 v, strongly agree n=35
mw=4,
md=5
s=0,5

1 2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 o 2 3 8 2
3.2 . . . 0% 5.7% 86% 229% 62,9% _
) ...creates / create a stimulating working strongly disagree . > R " strongly agree =35
atmosphere. ! md=5
s=0,9
1 2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 o 2 7 13 13
. . . 0% _ 57% _20% 37,1% 37.1%
%% ..presents / present complicated issues in a strongly disagree ? > . > > strongly agree n=35
H r mw=4,
comprehensible way. md=4
s=0,9
1 2 3 4 5
S 0 3 1 19
. . _— 29% 0%  88% 324% 559% =
9 ...gives / give feedback on students' contributions strongly disagree > . R strongly agree T
during the event in a way that promotes learning. v md=5
s=0,
E.=1
1 2 3 4 5
*************************************** 28 Ok 2w mbu mee
. . . o o o 5% 7 o
%9 _.is / are available for queries and further strongly disagree A strongly agree n=3s
assistance if required. R maes’
s=0,8
1 2 3 4 5
**************************************** w scn oon a asew
. el 29% 57% 29% 40% _ 48.6%

%9 _.makes / make clear connections within the strongly disagree , T : strongly agree n=3s
subject area. ' ' ' g

s=1

29.01.2024 evasys-Auswertung Seite 3



Dr. Alexander Putz, International Financial Management - Lecture

37)

N

4.

)

5

5.1)

...establishes / establishes cross-references to
topics outside the course.

. Use of digital media

In the course, digital media (e.g. videos, e-books,
learning programmes, digital teaching/learning
materials, etc.) are used in a targeted manner to
support learning success.

In the context of the course, | regularly use the
digital media offered.

The digital materials (e. g. ILIAS, Power-Point,
etc.) used support my learning outside the course
(self-directed learning).

The use of these digital materials (e. g. ILias,
powerpint) increases my motivation for the
course.

The digital materials provided made it possible for
me to engage more deeply with the content and
topics of the course.

. Online-course

The requirements of digital teaching/learning
formats are achievable for me.

| am sufficiently technically equipped for the digital
teaching/learning formats.
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Es wird keine Auswertung angezeigt, da die Anzahl der Antworten zu
gering ist.

6. Overall Assessment
OO/ 2/ 114 % 234/ 213/
. e . . %. 5.7% 4% 40% 429%
1 Qverall, how satisfied are you with this course? very dissatisfied — T very satisfied n=35
, 1 mw=4,
! md=4
s=0,9
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8. General questions
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81 Your gender

female ( ) 23 n=35

other 0

open 0

no answer 0

82 Which (sub-)study programme are you studying?
(for polyvalent courses)

B. Sc. BWL () 1 n=34

B. Sc. SoWi (] 1

M. Sc. InternManag :] 9

M. Sc. IntemManag (CEMS MIM) ( ) 22
other U 1
83 Which semester of your degree program are you currently in?

1. semester ( ) 31 n=35

2. semester 0

3. semester U 1

4. semester 0

5. semester O 1

6. semester 0

7. semester [] 1

8. semester 0

9. semester or more 0

no answer [] 1
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